

# Winthrop University Digital Commons @ Winthrop University

Winthrop News 2017

Winthrop News and Events Archive

Summer 7-24-2017

### Patrick Guilbaud Named Worldwide Fistula Fund Board Member

Winthrop University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.winthrop.edu/winthropnews2017

#### **Recommended Citation**

Winthrop University, "Patrick Guilbaud Named Worldwide Fistula Fund Board Member" (2017). *Winthrop News 2017*. 130.

https://digitalcommons.winthrop.edu/winthropnews2017/130

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Winthrop News and Events Archive at Digital Commons @ Winthrop University. It has been accepted for inclusion in Winthrop News 2017 by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Winthrop University. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@mailbox.winthrop.edu.



**ABOUT** 

**ADMISSIONS & AID** 

**ACADEMICS** 

SITE

**STUDENT** 

**AFFAIRS** 07/24/2017

**ATHLETICS** 

**GIVING** 



All News

**Archives** 

**RSS News Feeds** 

Winthrop in the News

## **Patrick** Guilbaud **Named** Worldwide Fistula Fund **Board Member**

#### **Quick Facts**

- Guilbaud has spent more than 15 years leading, developing, and supporting global human capacity building and health information system projects both in the public and private sectors.
- Founded in 1995, Worldwide Fistula Fund strategically partners with local organizations and institutions to enable Africans to solve their own problems in meeting their women's health care needs.



Patrick Guilbaud

SCHAUMBURG, ILLINOIS - Patrick Guilbaud, director of extended education and Summer School and an associate professor at Winthrop University, was recently elected to the Worldwide Fistula Fund Board of Directors.

Guilbaud has spent more than 15 years leading, developing, and supporting global human capacity building and health information system projects both in the public and private sectors. He will use his experience in global health to further the organization's mission to protect and restore the health and dignity of the world's most vulnerable women by preventing and treating childbirth injuries.

Founded in 1995, Worldwide Fistula Fund strategically partners with local organizations and institutions to enable Africans to solve their own problems in meeting their women's health care needs. The organization supports girls and women while they are recovering and building new lives.

Although **childbirth injuries** like obstetric fistula are both preventable and treatable, an estimated one million girls and women currently suffer from this injury in the developing world. In addition to treatment, the organization provides social reintegration services and promotes prevention through community health advocacy training to improve the overall safety of childbirth.

Guilbaud, who is originally from Haiti, currently leads the development and roll-out of Winthrop academic programs that meet the needs of post-traditional students (adult learners, veterans and working professionals) seeking to advance their careers. He also examines the benefits and challenges associated with greater use of digital educational resources to improve human performance and promote social change. Guilbaud has led, participated, and collaborated on education and human capacity building projects at the local, regional and global levels.

Guilbaud earned his graduate degrees in business, systems engineering and instructional technology at the University of Virginia. He also holds a bachelor's degree in business administration, finance concentration, from the University of Florida.

To learn more about the organization, contact Casey Shipman at casey@WFFund.org or call 847/264-5946.

[Back to Previous Page]

A-Z Site Map **Board of Trustees** Disclaimer Finance & Business Office of the President Site Feedback Tuition & Fees Accessibility Calendars Emergency/Safety Financial Aid Online Learning (Graduate) Alumni & Friends **Directions** Records & Registration Visit the Campus **Employment** Library Family Programs Majors & More Arts Directory Residence Life Visitors Center

© Winthrop University · 701 Oakland Avenue · Rock Hill, SC 29733, USA · 803/323-2211